

RESOLUTION 2008-001

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING LAURA WOODBURY TO THE LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, there is currently one seat vacant for a high school student member of the Library Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, Laura Woodbury has applied for the Library Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has been interviewed by the City staff liaison and City Council liaison to the Library Advisory Board and they have recommended Ms. Woodbury for the position.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Laura Woodbury is appointed to the Library Advisory Board pursuant to the Sherwood Municipal Code Chapter 2.12.020, for a 2 year term beginning January 2008:

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 2nd day of January 2008.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sylva Murphy, City Recorder